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ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA
IDENTITY CARD
G B R ENItH

HRI08{63/492147
Elector's Name : OM PRAKAS;I -
frafem @ ;A g

Eﬁa,’!‘.nthaﬁiusbmd’s ; NAUBAT
2
o el @ A

Sex | fmr ¢ Male | UoH
Age as on 1.1.1994 : 45 Years
Liisse #amg 45 &9

Address ¢ HNC.80 VILLDATOLI ,TEH.

Place : BHIWANI 4
1 ¢ frart RHiE o0 63, 19595

CADRI DISTT BHIWANI

Facsimile Signature of
ElecteralfRenistration Officer
for 63 - BADHRA Constituency

Date : 20.03.1995

This Card may be used-as an Identity Card under
different Government Schemes. )
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ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA
IDENTITY CARD

il

Elector's Name : OM PRAKASH

R L AR G

FarherifAntherHusband’s @ NAUBAT
MName

e
Err g B 1 B o SR 1 i TS

Sex ! i : Male U5
Age as on 1.1.1994 : 45 Years

| e &1 3wy a5 ad

Address . HNO.BO VILLDATOLI TEH.
DADRI DISTT BHIWAN

i O e T ETEED
. aed faw e
£l r
. \ , 7
= A ‘13‘ ;
y ] I

g ! 7
T AN
=

Ve, ) Hy
Facsimite Signature ai

FlectoralfRegisuazin ffiver
for B3 - BADHRA [onsnuenty

Place . BHIWANI e 20631995
This Cardd may be used 4 an ldentiiy Card under

different Government Schemaes.
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ELECTION COMMISSION OF iNDIA
IDENTITY CARD
qg =T

qgen T
_HRIO8[63/482147

Electer's Name : OM PRAKASH
Frtew @ A : AN el

;ﬁg!umfwﬁus&m's : MAUBAT
e TR A e

Sex | fm : Maie [ J39
Age as on 1.1.1934 . 45 Years
L b9 @t 3rg .45 FH

i
Addeess  : HNO.80 VILLDATGL! ,TEH.
GADRI DISTT.BHIWANI

LY ,
Facsimite ignature of

ElectoralfRegistration Officer
for 63 - BADHRA Consuituency

£7 - &EET R
faetrE 1
# B F A

Place : BHIWAN! Date : 28.03.1985
= - Rt T 26.83,1895

This Card may be used as an Identry Card under
different Government Schemes.
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ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA
IDENTITY CARD
ST -
LA

Electer's Name : OM PR#\KASH -

FatherjMother/Husband's  © NMAUBAT

Name

T AR oA AEd

Sex | B : Male | 959
Age as on 1.1.1984 : 45 Years
1.1.1594 @ oMY ca5 ad

L

hddress  © HNO.80 VILLDATOLl TEH.
DADRI ,DiSTT.BHIWANI

qar 950 WA SR
ag.zed e fued

N/

Facstrml ignature of
Electarai egistration Otficer
for 83 - BADHRA Constituency

Piace : BHIWANI Date  20.63.199%
w g R A I ek

This Card may be Used as an ldentity Card under
different Government Schemes.
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Email https://email.gov.in/h/printmessage?id=C:-143934&tz=Asia/Kolkata&xim=1

Email State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal

Hearing on 11-06-2025

From : State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal Tue, May 27, 2025 03:13 PM
<scic-wb@nic.in>

Subject : Hearing on 11-06-2025
To : Dr. Manoj Pant <cs-westbengal@nic.in>

21 attachment

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

== WBIC-RTI-A-100583-1469-2025 HN.pdf
16 KB

1of1 27-05-2025, 15:14



ma|I 01 N0 — 2510 & ’ "NS%AM) State Chief Information Com}mssmner West Benga
L L ot |

Regarding Appeal No 100583 of 2025

Wed, Jun 04, 2025 10:37 AM

From : dadri537@gmail.com
21 attachment

Subject : Regardmg Appeal No 100583 of 2025
To : State Chlef Informatlon Commlsswner West Bengal <scic-wb@nic.in>

R/Sir,
Please find attachment.
Thanks & Regards

Yours faithfully,

Om Parkash S/o Ch Nobat Singh
Village Datoli, PO Chirya-127022
District Charkhi Dadri (Haryana) INDIA
Mobile No. 98131-66276

= 100583 of 2025.pdf
" 444 KB
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Hearing Notice

:ﬁ' [ Ygas e
frermmpnns

WEST BENGAL INFORMATION COMMISSION
Khadya Bhaban
11A, Mirza Galib Street Kolkata-700 087
Phone No. (033)2252-0509,(033)2252-0501
Website: www.wbic.wb.gov.in | E-mail: scic-wb@nic.in

Memo No. 3152-WBIC/RTI/A/1 605'83I1 469/2025 DATE : 26/05/2025

NOTICE FOR HEARING OF APPEAL

APPEAL No: 100583 of 2025

,»/Appeljant(s): '~ Respondent(s): Appellaté, Authority:

v OM PRAKASH - SPIO: ‘ The First App llate Authority,
‘S/o - Ch. Nobat Singh, Vill - *1. The SPIO Office of the Chief Secretary,
Datoli, P.O. - Chirya, Dist. - Office of the Chief Secretary, -Govt. of West Bepgal,
Charki Dadri, Haryana, Pin - ‘Govt. of West Bengal, Nabanna, 13th Flgor, 325, Sarat
127022 ‘Nabanna, ‘Chatterjee Road, andirtala,
Haryana,Charkhi Dadri,127022 13th Floor, 325, Sargat 'Shibpur, Howrah-7 1102 Office

-

Chatterjee Road, M dirtala, Phone: +91-33-221 5858
. _ Shibpur, Howrah-711102 Office 'Email : cs-westbengal@nic.in

S . -Phone +01-33-22145358 - : .
. -~ iEmail " S
': cs-westbengal@nic.in

¢

Date of order,if

Date of 1st Appeall

Date of RTI Date of reply,if |
aany,of SPIO . madejfany any,of First AA
25-04-2022 ' . 13-06-2022 —- - -

A

¥

1. Take notice that the above appeal-/complaint-_in.'respect"0%"R‘T’lz.:appliCation dated 25-04-2022 fited
" by the appellant/complainant has been listed for hearing before Hon'ble State Information
Commissioner Mr. Naveen Prakash at Venue VC Address on 11-06-2025 at 11:30 AM.

2.The appellantlcomplainant may present his/her case(s) in person or through his/her duly authorized
representative either in physical mode or in virtual mode, as may be suitable to him / her. Details of

link for joining in virtual mode are given below.

3.The Public Authorities may attend the hearing physical mode or in virtual mode, as per
convenience. -

(a) SPIO should personally join the hearing';mif for a compelling reason(s) he/she is unable to be




present, he/she has to give reasons for the same and shall authorise an officer not belOw the
equivalent rank of SPIO , fully acquainted with the facts of the case and bring complete file/file(s)

with him.

(b) If the SPIO attending the hearing before the Commission does not happen to be the concerned
SPIO, it shall still be his/her responsibility to ensure that the SPIO(s) concerned must attend with
complete file concerning the RTI request, the hearing along with him.

4. All the parties may submit their written submission, if any, to the Commission at least 7
days before the date of hearing. A copy of the same shall be served upon opposite party. If
any party wishes to make online: submission, the.same may be sent to the Commission's link

only viz., httos://www.wbic.wb.gov.infonline=link-paper-compliance/add e SRR

5. SPIO is also directed to inform the third party, if any, so as to enable it to defend or present its
case before the Commission. Third Party may choose to be present before the Commission either in
person or through its duly authorized representative for hearing, or they may also file a written
submission to the Commission before the hearing.

6. The authorised representative or the officer of the public authority and the
appellant/complainant/third party is advised to carry a “proof of identity” along with the
authorization letter.

7. Take notice that in default of your appearance on the time and date mentioned aforesaid, the case
shall be heard and decided in your absence and that there will be no adjournment and review.

8. The parties concerned should reach the venue at least 30 minutes before the scheduled time of
hearing. They are also requested to intimate their telephone/mobile numbers and email address to
the undersigned.

9. The concerned appeal / complaint file can be accessed or déwnloaded from the ‘Cause List' available at
the Commission's website www.wbic.wb.gov.in link to the cause list is https://wbic.wb.gov.in/cause-list-report-
webj/registry-cause-list. '

- tmesrai e

You can download your specific document directly by filling up the required fields in categories.

o " Venue for the hearing
e _Venue forthe-Appellant/€Gomplainant

Venue : Khadya Bhawan, 11 A, Mirza Ghalib Street,, Kolkata-700087
.. ... ....._VenueforSPIO1 _ :
Link for virtual hearing through Google Meet : meet.google.com/uyy-vxdx-ovd

Reference number of SPIO Reply(if any) :

Memo No: 3152-WBIC/RTI/A/1 00583/1469/2025 DATE : 26/05/2025
. Sd/-
Copy Forword To Raja Sengupta




WNO~
Imail f o %LLLA‘TR ) State Chief Information Commissioner West Benga
04 [06]28 Linscotsenies

*.

No. 384-PAR(AR) dt. 03.06.2025, Action taken report in r/o RTI application of Shri Om Prakash

From: wbparrtlcell@gmall com - ' " Tue, Jun 03, 2025 04:50 PM

Subject : No. 384-PAR(AR) dt. 03.06. 2025; Action taken report in r/o RTI application of . &1 attachment
Shri Om Prakash

To : State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal <scic-wb@nic.in>

Respected Sit,

I am hereby sending you the action taken report in r/o RTI application of Shri Om Prakash regarding transfer to
other public authorities as an attachment.

The original copy of this letter is following shortly through the post.
Regards

Asstt. Secy & SPIO
P & A. R. Deptt.

— No. 384-PAR(AR) dt. 03.06.2025_0001 (1).pdf
= 3MB




: RTI1 Urgent
Government of West Bengal
Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms
Administrative Reforms Cell
NABANNA. 7" floor, 325.Sarat Chatterjee Road,.Howrah-711 102.

No. 384 -PAR(AR)/0/3B-7/2019 Dated: 03.06.2025
From: The Assistant Secretary& SPIO

P & A.R Department, A.R. cell.
To

Sir,

No. 384/1(1)-P
Copy forwarded for information

Shri Om Prakash, S/o Ch. Nobat Singh, Vill - Da

(98]

1A he Section Officer,

West Bengal Information Commission,
Khadya Bhaban, 11A Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-700087.

Sub: Action Taken Report in respect of the RTI appeal of Shri Om Prakash.

Ref: No. 31SZ;WBIC/RTI/A/IO0583/1469/2025 dated 26/05/2025, Appeal No. 100583 of 2025, received
by Asstt. Secretary & S.P.LO. of this Deptt. on 29.05.2025.

In reference to the RTI application of Shri Om Prakash, I am to apprise you of the action taken in
respect of the said RTI application, which are as follows:-

Shri Om Prakash had filed an RTI application before the PIO cum Chief Secretary, West Bengal, on
25.04.2022, which was received at this end on 12.05.2022 (copy enclosed).

The Appellant s;entAthe RTI Application in Hindi language and so it was sent to the office of the Bengali
Translator, Department of Information & Cultural Affairs of this Govt. vide No. 328-PAR (AR)/O/3B-
3/2022, dt. 02.06.2022 (copy enclosed) to translate it in Bengali.

Department of Information & Cultural Affairs of this Govt. vide their No. 2220-ICA (N), dt. 16.06.2022
(copy enclosed) sent it back to this Department after translating the RTI application in Bengali.

The Deputy Secretary & SPIO of this Department then sent the RTI application to the SPIO, Home & Hill
Affairs Department, Govt. of West Bengal Vide No. 426-PAR (AR)/0/3B-1/2022, dt. 14.07.2022 (copy

enclosed).

This Department has not received any 1% appéal in this regard from the appellant till date.

Yours faithfully,

Assistant Secretary & SPIO

/O/3B- 7/2019 Dated: 03.06.2025

i, P.O — Chirya, Dist. — Charkhi Dadri, Haryana, PIN - 127022.

Secretary & SPIO
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WEST BENGAL INFORMATION CONMMISSION
Khadya Bhaban
11A, Mirza Ghalib Sfreet
Kolkata-700 087
Phone No. (033)2252-0509
& (033)2252-0501

Website: www.wbic.wb.gov.in
E-mail: scic-wb@nic.in

RTI Applicant : Shri Om Prakash

Public Authority : Office of the Chief Secretary, Govt. of West Bengal
Date of RTI Application : 25.4.2022

Date of 1%t Appeal : 13.6.2022

Date of 2" Appeal : 20.7.2022

Date of hearing : 11.6.2025

(Appeal No. 100583 of 2025 under the Right to Information Act, 2005)
Appellant : Shri Om Prakash

SPIO : SPIO, P & AR Department, Govt. of West Bengal

Facts on Record & Findings :

The SPIO of the case is present for the hearing in virtual mode while the

appellant remained absent.

2. The appellant filed an RT! application on 25.4.2022 seeking three points of
information relating to freedom fighters including those in the Indian National Army
and related issues. The SPIO first got the said RTI application translated into English
from Hindi and subsequently, since the matter related to Home & Hill Affairs
Department, transferred the same to the SPIO of Home & Hill Affairs Department on
14.7.2022. From the case record, it is not clear whether any reply has been sent by

the present SPIO, Home & Hill Affairs Department to the appellant.



3. Since the present SPIO of the case is SPIO, Home & Hill Affairs Deparfment
who has not been called for today’s hearing, the hearing scheduled today is deferred
and the matter will be heard after 4 (four) weeks. For the next hearing, SPIO, Home
& Hill Affairs Department should also be sent notice for being present at the time of

next hearing.

4. Let authenticated copies of the order be forwarded to all concerned.

Date : 11.6.2025

%

(Naveen Prakash)
State Information Commissioner
West Bengal



No. 3343 - WBIC/RTI/A/100583/1469/2025 Date: 12.06.2025

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:—

o

L

. The State Public Information Officer, Office of the Chief Secretary, Govt. of West Bengal,

Nabanna, 13" Floor, 325, Sarat Chatterjee Road, Mandirtala, Shibpur, Howrah — 711102,
Office Phone : +91-33-22145858, Email : cs-westbengal@nic.in

The State Public Information Officer, Home & Hill Affairs Department, Nabanna, 325, Sarat
Chatterjee Road, Mandirtala, Shibpur, Howrah — 711102

The First Appellate Authority, Office of the Chief Secretary, Govt. of West Bengal, Nabanna,
13th Floor, 325, Sarat Chatterjee Road, Mandirtala, Shibpur, Howrah - 711102 Office Phone :
+91-33-22145858 Email : ¢s-westbengal(@nic.in

OM PRAKASH, S/o - Ch. Nobat Singh, Vill. - Datoli, P.O. - Chirya, Dist. - Charki Dadri,
Haryana, Pin — 127022, Haryana, Charkhi Dadri, 127022

g

Law Officer & Joint Registrar
West Bengal Information Commission
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GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

HOME & HILL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT
RTICELL, 4™ FLOOR, NABANNA,
325, SARAT CHATTERJEE ROAD, HOWRAH-711 102.

No.: 200 -H{RTI}/1A-101/2022 Date: 14.07.2025

From : SPIO & Deputy Secretary to the

Government of West Benga:

To : ShriOm Prakash
S/o - Ch. Nobat Singh
Vill- Datoli, P.O- Chirya, Dist.- Charkhi Dadri
Haryana, 127022

Sub: Providing reply i.r.c of RTI application of Shri Om Prakash dated 25.04.2022.

With reference to his RTI application dated 25.04.2022, the undersigned is to forward
herewith the information, sought in the RTI application, as Annexure which has been received
from Deputy Secretary to Govt. of West Bengal, Home & Hill Affairs Department, Freedom Fighter
Pension Cell vide Memo No. 64- FFPC{4)/Genl/2021 dated 03.07.2025. Save and except what has

been stated by the Freedom Fighter Pension Cell, no further information is available with the RTI

Cell.
The RTI application dated 25.04.2022 is hereby disposed of.
- - -— Enclo: As stated- - e R ——
ScQ s
SPIO & Deputy Secretary
No.: 200/1 -H(RTI)/1A-101/2022 Date: 14.07.2025

Copyv forwarded for information to-

\/Law Officer & Joint Registrar, West Bengal Information Commission, Khadya
Bhaban, 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-700087 i.r.o Memo No.- 3543-
WBIC/RTI/A/100583/1469/2025 dated 12.06.2025.

> w
% SPIO & De y Secretary



Email https://email.gov.in/h/printmessage?id=C:-157408&tz=Asia/Kolkata&...

Email State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal

Hearing on 14-10-2025

From : State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal Thu, Sep 25, 2025 11:45 AM
<scic-wb@nic.in>

Subject : Hearing on 14-10-2025
To : Dr. Manoj Pant <cs-westbengal@nic.in>
Cc : dadri537@gmail.com

21 attachment

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

== WBIC-RTI-A-100583-1469-2025 HN.pdf
16 KB

1of1 25-09-2025, 11:45



WEST BENGAL INFORMATION COMMISSION
Khadya Bhavan, 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata - 700 087.
Phone No. (033) 2252 0509 , 2252 0501
Website : www.wbic.gov.in ; e-mail : scic-wb@nic.in

Appeal No. 100583 (A) of 2025 (N)/2845 (A) of 2022 (O) under the Right to

Information Act, 2005.

RTI Applicant : Shri Om Prakash

SPIO : Shri Nilotpal Mitra
SPIO, Office of the Home & Hill Affairs,
Govt. of West Bengal, Nabanna

1st Appellate Authority : The First Appellate Authority, Office of the
Chief secretary, Govt. of West Bengal,
Nabanna.

Date of RTI : 25.04.2022

Date of 15t Appeal : 13.06.2022

Date of 2nd Appeal before the : 29.07.2022

Commission

Date of Previous Hearing : 11.06.2025

Date of Present Hearing : 14.10.2025

Present for hearing -

a) SPIO : Virtually

b) 1st Appellate Authority : Absent

c) Applicant : Absent

Ref. : i) Hearing Notice No. : 5649-WBIC/RTI/ A/100583/1469/2025 Dated - 24.09.2025
i) Order no. : 3543- WBIC/RTI/ A/100583/1469/2025 Dated - 12.06.2025

Facts on Record :

1. Shri Om Prakash, vide his application dated- 25.04.2022 requested for the following
information /documents from SPIO, Office of the Chief secretary, Govt. of West Bengal,
Nabanna :

i) Total how many freedom fighters are there in West Bengal ?
ii) Total how many freedom fighters are there from West Bengal in the INA of Netaji
Subhas Chandra Bose?

ifi) Total how many freedom fighters are still alive and how many freedom fighters were
died ? |

2. Grounds for 2nd appeal are non-receipt of information.



3. On 11.06.2025, in the 1t hearing, the appellant was absent. The Commission observed that
the matter was related to Home & Hill Affairs Department and directed to call in the next
hearing SPIO, Home & Hill Affairs Department.

Deliberations and Decision :

4. The Appellant is absent despite option to appear virtually. He has neither sent any
intimation nor he has sent any representative. His telephone number was tried but he is

not available. The SPIO is present virtually.

5. The SPIO submitted that it has been replied on 14.07.2025 vide memo no. 200 - H
(RTI)/1A-101/2022 dated 14.07.2025 wherein the reply from the freedom fighter cell of
the Home Department was forwarded. The SPIO submitted that it is replied that this is a
historical event. The Commission noted that the SPIO should review the reply as it is
vague. He sought for two months time.

6. Next date of hearing is fixed on 18.12.2025 (Thursday) at 11.30 hrs.

Virendra V& ot
State Chief Information Commissioner
West Bengal
No.: HR72 -WBIC/RTI/A/100583/1469/2025 Date: \7:10.200%

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to : -

1. Shri Nilatpal Mitra, SPIO, Office of the Chief secretary, Govt. of West Bengal, Nabanna,
13t floor, 325, Saerat Chatterjee Road, Mandirtala, Shibpur, Howrah - 711 102.

2. The First Appellate Authority, Office of the Chief secretary, Govt. of West Bengal,
Nabanna, 13t floor, 325, Saerat Chatterjee Road, Mandirtala, Shibpur, Howrah - 711 102.

3. Shri Om Prakash, S/ o- Ch. Nobat Singh, Vill. - Datoli, P.O. - Chirya, Dist. - Charki Dadyxi,

’ \

West Bengal Information Commission



ﬁﬁj—ﬂmfj

WEST BENGAL INFORMATION COMMISS’ION:'HU VL
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Website : www.wbic.gov.in ; e-mail : sc1c-wb@' ic.i

Appeal No. 100583 (A) of 2025 (N)/2845 (A) of 2022 (O) P GIT :gh{ to

Information Act, 2005.
RTI Applicant Shri Om Prakash
SPIO Shri Nilotpal Mitra
SPIO, Office of the Home & Hill Affairs, e
Govt. of West Bengal, Nabanna
1st Appellate Authority The First Appellate Authority, Office of the
Chief . secretary, Govt. of West Bengal,
Nabanna.
Date of RTI 25.04.2022
Date of 15t Appeal 13.06.2022
Date of 2nd Appeal before the : 29.07.2022
Commission
&Q&Sg Date of Previous Hearing 11.06.2025
Date of Present Hearing 14.10.2025
)e/ Present for hearing -
/()@ a) SPIO Virtually
v b) 1st Appellate Authority Absent
¢) Applicant Absent

Ref. : i) Hearing Notice No. : 5649-WBIC/RTI/ A/100583/1469/2025 Dated - 24.09.2025
ii) Order no. : 3543- WBIC/RTI/ A/100583/1469/2025 Dated - 12.06.2025

Facts on Record :

1. Shri Om Prakash, vide his application dated- 25.04.2022 requested for the following
information /documents from SPIO, Office of the Chief secretary, Govt. of West Bengal,

Nabanna :

i) Total how many freedom fighters are there in West Bengal ?

ii) Total how many freedom fighters are there from West Bengal in the INA of Netaji

Subhas Chandra Bose?

iii) Total how many freedom fighters are still alive and how many freedom fighters were

died ?

2. Grounds for 2nd appeal are non-receipt of information.



3. On 11.06.2025, in the 1t hearing, the appellant was absent. The Commission observed that
the matter was related to Home & Hill Affairs Department and directed to call in the next
hearing SPIO, Home & Hill Affairs Department.

Deliberations and Decision :

4. The Appellant is absent despite op’ciori to éppear virtually. He has neither sent any
intimation nor he has sent any representative. His telephone number was tried but he is

not available. The SPIO is present virtually.

5. The SPIO submitted that it has been replied on 14.07.2025 vide memo no. 200 - H
(RTI)/1A-101/2022 dated 14.07.2025 wherein the reply from the freedom fighter cell of
the Home Department was forwarded. The SPIO submitted that it is replied that this is a
historical event. The Commission noted that the SPIO should review the reply as it is

vague. He sought for two months time.

6. Next date of hearing is fixed on 18.12.2025 (Thursday) at 11.30 hrs.

\

V’WM

Virendra \ & (o]t
State Chief Information Commissioner
= 2w West Bengal
No.: BDR72 —WBIC/RTI/A/100583/1469/2025 Date: \7-10.200%"

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to : -

_)/Shri Nilatpal Mitra, SPIO, Office of the Chief secretary, Govt. of West Bengal, Nabanna,
13t floor, 325, Saerat Chatterjee Road, Mandirtala, Shibpur, Howrah - 711 102.

2. The First Appellate Authority, Office of the Chief secretary, Govt. of West Bengal,
Nabanna, 13t floor, 325, Saerat Chatterjee Road, Mandirtala, Shibpur, Howrah - 711 102.

3. Shri Om Prakash, S/o- Ch. Nobat Singb, Vil}. - Datoli, P.O. - Chirya, Dist. - Charki Dadri,
Haryana, Pin - 127 022. j‘k/

Law OfficeE;E E; oint Registrar

West Bengal Information Commission
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No.: 5RY2  -WBIC/RTI/A/100583/1469/2025 Date: V710 20045
| 0&2‘ & B Copy forwarded for information‘and necéssary action to :
00396 __)/Shrl Nllatpal MLtra SPI@ Office of the Chlefxsecretary Govt. of West Bengal, Nabanna,
4 fcf:QQQ | : 133"1’1003&5 Saerat Chatter]ee Road/Mandmtala Shlbpur Howrah - 711 102.
('?\Ql' 2. The First Appellate Authority, Office of the Chief secretary, Govt. of West Bengal,
/<6 | Nabanna, 13t floor, 325, Saerat Chatterjee Road, Mandirtala, Shibpur, Howrah - 711 102,
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Phone No. (033) 2252 0509 , 2252 0501 zva

Website : www.wbic.gov.in ; e-mail : sc1c-wb@m£\y QO
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Appeal No. 100583 (A) of 2025 (N)/2845 (A) of 2022 (O) under the R1ght to

Information Act, 2005.

RTI Applicant : Shri Om Prakash

SPIO : Shri Nilotpal Mitra
SPIO, Office of the Home & Hill Affalrs
Govt. of West Bengal, Nabanna

1st Appellate Authority : The First Appellate Authority, Office of the
Chief | secretary, Govt. of West Bengal,
Nabanna.

Date of RTI : 25.04.2022

Date of 1st Appeal : 13.06.2022

g\ Date of 2nd Appeal before the : 29.07.2022

@\\y Commission
Y&

Date of Previous Hearing : 11.06.2025
Date of Present Hearing : 14.10.2025

&\\\f Present for hearing -

a) SPIO : Virtually
b) 1st Appellate Authority : Absent
c) Applicant : Absent

Ref. : i) Hearing Notice No. : 5649-WBIC/RTI/ A /100583/1469/2025 Dated - 24.09.2025
ii) Order no. : 3543- WBIC/RTI/ A/100583/1469/2025 Dated - 12.06.2025

Facts on Record :

1. Shri Om Prakash, vide his application dated- 25.04.2022 requested for the following
information /documents from SPIO, Office of the Chief secretary, Govt. of West Bengal,
Nabanna :

i) Total how many freedom fighters are there in West Bengal ?

ii) Total how many freedom fighters are there from West Bengal in the INA of Netaji
Subhas Chandra Bose?

iif) Total how many freedom fighters are still alive and how many freedom fighters were

died ?

.’/

2. Grounds for 2nd appeal are non-receipt of information.
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3. On 11.06.2025, in the 15t hearing, the appellant was absent. The Commission observed that
the matter was related to Home & Hill Affairs Department and directed to call in the next

hearing SPIO, Home & Hill Affairs Department.

Deliberations and Decision :

4. The Appellant is absent despite option to ‘appear virtually. He has neither sent any
intimation nor he has sent any representative. His telephone number was tried but he is

not available. The SPIO is present virtually.

5. The SPIO submitted that it has been replied on 14.07.2025 vide memo no. 200 - H
(RTI)/1A-101/2022 dated 14.07.2025 WI;ereilll the reply from the freedom fighter cell of
the Home Department was forwarded. The SPIO submitted that it is replied that this is a
historical event. The Commission noted that the SPIO should review the reply as it is

vague. He sought for two months time.

6. Next date of hearing is fixed on 18.12.2025 (Thursday) at 11.30 hrs.

Virendra \ Q,{ (]38

State Chief Information Commissioner
West Bengal

No.: HDRT2 -WBIC/RTI/ A/100583/1469/2025 Date: \7:-10.20021%5
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to : -

1. Shri Nilatpal Mitra, SPIO, Office of the Chief secretary, Govt. of West Bengal, Nabanna,
13t floor, 325, Saerat Chatterjee Road, Mandirtala, Shibpur, Howrah - 711 102.

\2./T he First Appellate Authority, Office of the Chief secretary, Govt. of West Bengal,
Nabanna, 13% floor, 325, Saerat Chatterjee Road, Mandirtala, Shibpur, Howrah - 711 102.

3. Shri Om Prakash, S/ o- Ch. Nobat Singh, Vill. - Datoli, P.O. - Chirya, Dist. - Charki Dadri,
Haryana, Pin - 127 022.

S — 0”" —
Law Officer & Joint Registrar

West Bengal Information Commission
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No.: 53712 —WBIC/RTI/A/100583/1469/2025 Date - “\7:10-2025" Ford
&i} Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to : - | i

& ol
S &

e 1. Shri Nilatpal Mitra, SPIO, Qffice of the Chief secretary, Govt. of West Bengal, Nabanna,

Al g
QSD QQQ 13t floor, 325, Saerat Chatterjee Road, Mandirtala, Shibpur, Howrah - 711 102.
Q0
O
v ] The First Appellaté Auihorlty Offlce ~ofthe Chief secretary, Govt. of West Bengal,

Nabannaé]}“(ﬂoor’ 325, Saerat Chaﬂer;ee Road Mandirtala, Shibpur Howrah - 711 102.
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RTI URGENT

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
HOME & HILL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT
RTI CELL, 4™ FLOOR, NABANNA,
325, SARAT CHATTER]JEE ROAD, HOWRAH-711 102.

No.: 313 -H(RTI)/1A-101/2022 Date: 18.11.2025

From : SPIO & Deputy Secretary to the

Government of West Bengal

To : Shri Om Prakash
S/o - Ch. Nobat Singh
Vill- Datoli, P.O- Chirya, Dist.- Charkhi Dadri
Haryana, 127022 |

Sub: -~ Providing reply i.r.o of RTI application of Shri Om Prakash dated 25.04.2022.

In compliance with WBIC Order No.- 5872-WBIC/RTI/A/100583/1469/2025 dated
17.10.2025, the undersigned is to state that information asked by Shri Om Prakash in his RTI
application 25.04.2022 does not form a part of the official records maintained by this Department.

Hence, the information as asked in the application cannot be provided as it is not available

with this Department.

The RTI application dated 25.04.2022 is hereby disposed of.

A~

SPIO & Deputy Secretary

No.: 313/1 -H(RTI)/1A-101/2022 Date: 18.11.2025

Copy forwarded for information to-

/éw Officer & Joint Registrar, West Bengal Information Commission, Khadya
Bhaban, 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-700087 i.r.o Memo No.- 5872-

WBIC/RTI/A/100583/1469/2025 dated 17.10.2025.
SPIO & DeK‘Secretary
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